
Attachment 2 
Local Health Department SNAP-Ed Contacts 

Organization Name First Name Last Name E-mail Address Primary Phone 
Alameda Co Health Care 
Svs  Agency 

Diane Woloshin diane.woloshin@acgov.org (510) 595-6458 

City of Berkeley Dept  of 
Health Svs   

Katherine  Brown  kbrown@ci.berkeley.ca.us  (510) 981-5289 

Butte Co Health 
Department 

Sherry  Bloker  SBloker@buttecounty.net  (530) 538-7581 

Butte Co Health 
Department 

Adrienne  Gilleran  agilleran@buttecounty.net  (530) 538-7581 

Contra Costa Health Svs Wendy  Escamilla  Wendy.Escamilla@hsd.cccounty.us
  

(925) 313-6843 

Contra Costa Health 
Services 

Gwen  White  gwenn.white@hsd.cccounty.us  (925)313-6829 

Contra Costa Health Svs Faye  Ny  fny@hsd.cccounty.us  (925) 313-6815 
Contra Costa Health Svs Cedrita  Clairborne  cedrita.clairborne@hsd.cccounty.us

  
(925) 313-6829 

Contra Costa Health Svs Maria  Padilla  Maria.Padilla@hsd.cccounty.us  (925) 313-6843 
Contra Costa Health Svs Denise  Milosevich  denise.milosevich@nsd.cccounty.us (925) 313-6843 
Del Norte Co Dept  of 
Health and Human Svs  

Melody  Cannon  mcannon@co.del-norte.ca.us  (707) 464-3191 

Del Norte Co Dept  of 
Health and Human Svs  

Angie  Fuhrmann  fuhrmangie@gmail.com  (707) 464-3191 

Fresno Co Dept  of 
Public Health  

Neng  Moua  nmoua@co.fresno.ca.us  (559) 600-6449 

Humboldt  Co Health and 
Human Svs Dept  

Lara  Weiss  lweiss@co.humboldt.ca.us  (707) 441-5080 

Humboldt Co Health and 
Human Svs Dept  

Kelley  Kyle  kkyle@co.humboldt.ca.us  (707) 441-5080 



 

11 
 
 

Organization Name First Name Last Name E-mail Address Primary Phone 

Imperial Co Public 
Health Dept  

Yoli Viviana  Sanchez  yolivivianasanchez@co.imperial.ca.us
  

(760) 482-4939 

Kern Co, through its 
Public Health Svs Dept  

Mariel  Mehdipour  mehdipourm@co.kern.ca.us  (661) 868-0326 

City of Long Beach, 
Dept  of Health and 
Human Svs  

Lara  Turnbull  lara.turnbull@longbeach.gov  (562) 570-4294 

Los Angeles Co Dept  of 
Public Health  

Steve  Baldwin  stbaldwin@ph.lacounty.gov  (213) 351-7875 

Los Angeles Co Dept  of 
Public Health  

Dipa  Shah-Patel  dshah@ph.lacounty.gov  (213) 351-7875 

Madera Co Public Health 
Dept  

Natalie  Stein  natalie.stein@madera-county.com
  

(559) 675-7893 

Marin Co Health and Human Svs Rebecca  Smith  rsmith@marincounty.org  (415) 473-3055 

Mendocino  Co Health & 
Human Svs 
Agency/Community 
Health Svs 

Anne  Robinson  robinsoa@co.mendocino.ca.us  (707) 472-2750 

Merced Co Dept  of 
Public Health  

Cindy  Valencia  cvalencia@co.merced.ca.us  (209) 381-1200 

Monterey Co Health 
Dept  

Niaomi  Hrepich  hrepichns@co.monterey.ca.us   (831) 796-2872 

Nevada Co Public Health 
Dept  

Galen  Ellis  galen.ellis@co.nevada.ca.us  (530) 265-1732 

Nevada Co Public Health 
Dept  
 

Karen  Milman  karen.milman@co.nevada.ca.us
  

(530) 265-1459 
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Orange Co Health Care 
Agency  

Anna  Luciano-
Acenas 

aluciano@ochca.com  (714) 834-8673 

Orange Co Health Care 
Agency  

Maridet  Ibañez  mibanez@ochca.com  (714) 834-7984 

City of Pasadena  Public 
Health Department  

Mary  Urtecho-Garcia mugarcia@cityofpasadena.net  (626) 744-6163 

Placer Co Community 
Health Division 

Kara  Miller  kmiller@placer.ca.gov  (530) 889-7196 

Placer Co, Community  
Health,  
Clinics & Animal Svs 

Marcia Barnes mbarnes@placer.ca.gov (530) 886-3639 

Riverside  Co Dept  of 
Public Health  

Gayle  Hoxter  ghoxter@rivcocha.org  (951) 358-5306 

Riverside Co Dept  of 
Public Health  

Nancy  Allende  nallende@rivcocha.org  (951) 358-5889 

Sacramento Co Division 
of Public Health  

Yvonne  Rodriguez  rodriguezyv@saccounty.net  (916) 875-5881 

San Bernardino Co Dept  
of Public Health  

Jeanne  Silberstein  jsilberstein@dph.sbcounty.gov  (909) 387-6320 

San Diego Co Public 
Health Svs  

Amethyst  Cureg  amethyst.cureg@sdcounty.ca.gov
  

(619) 692-8819 

City and County of San 
Francisco,   
Dept  of Public Health  

Laura  Brainin-
Rodriguez 

lbrainin-rodriguez@sfdph.org  (415) 575-5687 

San Joaquin Co Public 
Health Svs  

Marisela  Pineda  mpineda@sjcphs.org  (209) 468-5610 

San Luis Obispo Co 
Public Health Dept  

Magi  Mejorda  mmejorado@co.slo.ca.us  (805) 781-1568 
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San Luis Obispo Co Kathleen  Karle  kkarle@co.slo.ca.us  (805) 781-4929 
San Mateo Co Health 
System  

Lydia  Guzman  lguzman@co.sanmateo.ca.us  (650) 573-2025 

Santa Barbara Co Public 
Health Dept  

Scott  McCann  scott.mccann@sbcphd.org  (805) 681-5270 

Santa Clara Co Public 
Health Dept  

Lori  Martin  Lori.Martin@PHD.SCCGOV.ORG
  

(408) 793-2713 

Santa Clara Co Public 
Health Dept  

Alejandro  Villalobos  alejandro.villalobos@phd.sccgov.org
  

(408) 793-2712 

Santa Cruz Co Health 
Svs Agency  

Corrine  Hyland  chyland@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us
  

(831) 763-8821 

Shasta Co Health and 
Human Svs Agency  
through its Public Health 
Dept 

Terri  Fields-Hostler  tfieldshosler@co.shasta.ca.us  530-229-8460 

Shasta Co Health and 
Human Svs Agency  
through its Public Health 
Dept 

Shauna  Stratton  sstratton@co.shasta.ca.us  (530) 225-5150 

Siskiyou Co Health Dept Terry  Funk tfunk@co.siskiyou.ca.us  (530) 841-4001 
Siskiyou Co Health Dept Blair Loftus bloftus@co.siskiyou.ca.us  (530) 841-4001 

 
Solano Co Health and 
Social Svs Dept  

Denise  Kirnig  ddkirnig@solanocounty.com  (707) 784-8130 

Sonoma Co Dept  of 
Health Svs  

Anthony  Taylor  Anthony.Taylor@sonoma-county.org
  

(707) 565-6624 

Stanislaus  Co Health 
Svs Agency  

Elaine  Emery  eemery@schsa.org  (209) 558-1214 
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Sutter Co Human Svs-
Health Division  

Pamela  Givans  pgivans@co.sutter.ca.us  (530) 822-7215 

Sutter Co Human Svs-
Health Division  

Anne  Westlake  awestlake@co.sutter.ca.us  (530) 822-7215 

Tehama Co Health Svs 
Agency,  
Public Health Division  

Susan  Murphy  murphys@tcha.net  (530) 527-8791 

Trinity Co Health Dept  Carol  Huang  chuang@trinitycounty.org  (530) 623-3238 
Trinity Co Health Dept  Arina  Erwin  aerwin@trinitycounty.org (530) 623-3238 
Tulare Co Health and 
Human Svs  

Christina  Santana  csantan@tularehhsa.org  (559) 624-8487 

Ventura Co Public Health 
Dept  

Silvia  Lopez-Navarro silvia.lopez-navarro@ventura.org
  

(805) 677-5261 

Ventura Co Public Health 
Dept  

Alicia  Villicana  alicia.villicana@ventura.org  (805) 677-5267 

Yolo County Health 
Department  

Laurie  Green  laurie.green@yolocounty.org  (530) 666-8447 

Yuba County  Katrina  Henry  khenry@co.yuba.ca.us  (530) 749-7810 
 


